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commissioners to contract any liability on the part of the city 
• • in excess of the sums set apart in said fund except the 

same be expressly authorized by the common council, and the 
city shall not be liable on any such contract. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 29, 1917. 

No. 583, A.] 	 [Published June 30, 1917. 
CHAPTER 526 

AN ACT to amend subsection 3 of section 4552m of the statutes, 
relating to employment of district and city attorneys by pub-
lic utility corporations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do, enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 3 of section 4552m of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 4552m) 3. The provisions of this 
section shall not apply • • • to court commissioners, nor 
to county judges, except such county judges as may also be 
judges of municipal courts. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 29, 1917. 

No. 675, A.] 	 [Published June 30, 1917. 

CHAPTER 527 
AN ACT to amend subsection 3 of section 925m-302 of the stat-

utes, relating to the frequency of elections in cities on the 
question of adopting the commission form of government. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 3 of section 925m-302 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (Section 925m-302) 3. The submission 
of such question to a vote of the people shall not be made oftener 
than once in • • • two years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 29, 1917. 


